
ORDER
AN ORDER OF THE COMMISSIONERS' COT]RT OF HOPKINS COUNTY, TEXAS
DESIGNATING AND ADOPTING THE COMMISSIONERS'COURT MEETING SCHEDULE
FOR FISCAL YE,AR 2025-2026.

WHEREAS, Section 81.005(a) of the Texas Local Govemment Code provides that the Commissioners'
Court by order shall designate a day ofthe week on which the court shall convene in a regular term each
month during the next fiscal year; and

WHEREAS, the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court has considered and designated the Second and
Fourth Tuesday ofeach month as regularly scheduled meetings for the Commissioners' Court; and

WHEREAS, the Commissioners Court reserves the right to reschedule any regular meeting hindered by
holiday observances or weather-related safety concerns, with such meetings to be held on a date
specifically designated and noticed to the public; and

WHEREAS, Special Court sessions may convene as deemed necessary to conduct the business of the
County; and

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the Commissioners' Court of Hopkins County hereby adopts the
proposed schedule for its meetings.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the Regular
Meeting scheduled on the/ day of @r-2026 with all court members present.

bert Newsom, Hopkins Co Judge

esley Miller, Commissioner, Pct. 1 ssioner, Pct. 2
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coMMrssroNERS couRT 202s-2026 | REGULAR MEETINGS

Tuesday, October 14, 2025
Tuesday, October 28, 2025

IHOLIDAY I Tuesday, November 11,20251

Wednesday, November 12, 2025
Tuesday, November 25, 2025

Tuesday, December 9, 2025
Tuesday, D ecember 23, 2025

Tuesday, January 13, 2026
Tuesday, January 27 ,2026 [INCLEMENT wEATHER]

Tuesday, February 3,2026
Tuesday, February 10, 2026
Tuesday, February 24, 2026

Tuesday, March 10, 2026
Tuesday, March24,2026

Tuesday, May 12,2026
Tuesday, May 26,2026

Tuesday, June9,2026
Tuesday, June23,2026

Tuesday, July 14,2026
Tuesday, Ju|y28,2026

Tuesday, September 8, 2026
Tuesday, September 22, 2026

Special and emergency
meetings, and public hearings
as needed may be called in
compliance with Open Meetings
Act Texas Government Code
Chapter 551.
Public hearings for budget
adoption will be held in
accordance with the Local
Government Code.

Tuesday, Apil14,2026
Tuesday, Apil28,2026

Tuesday, August ll, 2026
Tuesday, August 25. 2026


